11900 SUPPLEMENT TO THE LONDON GAZETTE, 30 NOVEMBER, 1920.

ROYAL HORSE AND ROYAL FIELD ARTILLERY. Lt. A. Anderton, M.C., resigns his commission, 1st Dec. 1920, and retains the rank of Lt.

ROYAL FIELD ARTILLERY.

- 4th London Bde .--- 2nd Lt. W. Buffey, late R.G.A., to be 2nd Lt. 1st Dec. 1920.
- 7th London Bde.-Lt. W. T. Snelling, M.C., late R.F.A. (S.R.), to be Lt., with precedence as from 10th Dec. 1918. 1st Dec. 1920.

ROYAL GARRISON ARTILLERY.

- 1st Highland Mountain Bde.-Maj. G. E. Smart, D.S.O., R.G.A., to be Adjt., vice Maj. D. D. Haskard, M.C., R.G.A. 1st Nov. 1920.
- 4th West Lancs. Med. Bde.—Maj. D. D. Has-kard, M.C., R.G.A., to be Adjt., vice Maj. G. E. Smart, D.S.O., R.G.A. 1st Nov. 1920.
- East Riding --- Capt. John Rossell Henson, late R.A.S.C., to be Lt., with precedence as from 26th Dec. 1917, and to relinquish the rank of Capt. 1st Dec. 1920.

ROYAL ENGINEERS.

Signal Coys.-Lt. C. D'Artois resigns his commission, 1st Dec. 1920, and retains the rank of Lt.

INFANTRY.

- 8th Bn., Royal Warwickshire Regt.-2nd Lt. W. Edge to be Lt. 26th Dec. 1919.
- 10th Bn., Liverpool Regt.-2nd Lt. F. Hughes to be Lt. 1st Nov. 1919.
- 5th Bn., Lincolnshire Regt.-2nd Lt. E. G. Halliwell to be Lt. 30th Oct. 1920.
- 6th Bn., Devonshire Regt.-Maj. G. E. Wind-eatt, O.B.E., T.D., resigns his commission, 1st Dec. 1920, and retains the rank of Maj., with permission to wear the prescribed uniform.
- 4th Bn., Somerset L.I.-2nd Lt. M. J. French to be Lt. 13th Nov. 1920
- h Bn., Lancashire Fus.—2nd Lt. R. Howarth to be Lt. 26th Dec. 1919. 7th
- 8th Bn., Lancashire Fus.-Lt. N. G. Smith resigns his commission, 1st Dec. 1920, and retains the rank of Lt.
- 7th Bn., Cheshire Regt.-Lt. H. Warner resigns his commission, 1st Dec. 1920, and is granted the rank of Capt.
- Breck. Bn., South Wales Borderers.—2nd Lt. W. V. Jones to be Lt. 11th Mar. 1920.
- 7th Bn., Scottish Rifles .- Maj. J. G. Macfarlane, T.D., resigns his commission, 1st Dec. 1920, and retains the rank of Maj., with permission to wear the prescribed uniform.
- 4th Bn., East Lancs. Regt.-Lt. A. D. S. A. Fletcher resigns his commission, 1st Dec. 1920, and is granted the rank of Capt.

The undermentioned Lts. resign their commissions, 1st Dec 1920, and retain their rank :---

H. Armitt.

T. Cooper.

- G. S. Gray.
- L. Ireland.
- J. Kitching.
- O. J. Morgan. H. Morton.
- J. Murray.

- D. V. Norbury. P. A. Phillips. A. R. Popplewell.
- J. Shaw.
- E. M. Spicer, M.C. F. H. Stones.
- R. Verity.
- 2nd Lt. H. Gill resigns his commission, 1st Dec. 1920, and retains the rank of 2nd Lt.

2nd Lt. J. H. Hammond resigns his commission, 1st Dec. 1920, and retains the rank of 2nd Lt.

4th Bn., West Riding Regt.—Lt. F. V. Black-well, C.B.E., M.C., resigns his commission, 1st Dec. 1920, and is granted the rank of Maj.

Lt. L. Cordingley, M.C., resigns his commission, 1st Dec. 1920, and is granted the rank of Capt.

The undermentioned Lts. resign their commissions, 1st Dec. 1920, and retain their **rank** : -

R. Denham. H. A. Esden. H. S. Hatch. F. Lewin. H. Pollard.

- A. C. Potter, M.C.
- W. T. Scholes. H. S. Wilkinson.

2nd Lt. T. Snaith (now T.F. Res.) to be ·Lt. 1st Jan. 1920.

- 7th Bn., West Riding Regt.-2nd Lt. B. Brierley to be Lt. 9th Apr. 1920.
- 8th Bn., Hampshire Regt.-Oapt. J. E. Cowper resigns his commission, 1st Dec. 1920, and retains the rank of Capt.
- 5th Bn., Notts. & Derby. Regt.—2nd Lt. J. C. Keatley, M.M., to be Lt. 29th Nov. 1919. 2nd Lt. C. E. Treadgold to be Lt. 26th Dec. 1919.
- 5th Bn., Yorkshire L.I.-2nd Lt. A. Greenhalgh to be Lt. 29th Nov. 1919.
- 5th Bn., York & Lancs. Regt.-Capt. S. O'R. Surridge, M.C., is restored to the unit. 1st Dec. 1920.
- 1st Bn., London Regt.-Lt. G. Oliver relin-quishes his commission in the T.F. on appt. to a permanent commission in the R.A.F., 20th July 1920, and retains the rank of Lt.
- 3rd Bn., London Regt.-2nd Lt. E. C. D. Hale (now T.F. Res.) to be Lt. 31st Jan. 1920.
- 7th Bn., London Regt.-2nd Lt. W. H. Tiley to be Lt. 30th Oct. 1920.
- 10th Bn., London Regt.-2nd Lt. R. Grey to be Lt. 27th Aug. 1919.
- 12th Bn., London Regt.-Capt. H. Infeld, M.C., is seconded under the conditions of . para. 112, T.F. Regns. 19th Jan. 1920.